
BSHC Chart Datum Working Group 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

CDWG13 ParticipantList                                                                          Page: 1 of 1       7 September 2021 
      

CDWG13 List of Participants 
 

VTC, 7 September 2021 
 

Country Organisation Name E-mail address Phone number Mobile phone Remarks 

Estonia HO Mrs Gabriela Kotsulim gabriela.kotsulim@transpordiamet.ee +37 252 438 70   

Estonia TUT Prof. Artu Ellmann artu.ellmann@taltech.ee    

Estonia TUT Mr Sander Varbla sander.varbla@taltech.ee    

Finland FMI Mrs Anni Montonen anni.montonen@fmi.fi +35 850 444 0404   

Finland HO Mr Jarmo Mäkinen jarmo.makinen@traficom.fi +35 8400 795 714   

Finland NLS Mrs Mirjam Bilker-Koivula mirjam.bilker-koivula@maanmittauslaitos.fi +35 829 531 4696 +35 850 5641 400  

Germany BKG Dr Joachim Schwabe joachim.schwabe@bkg.bund.de +49 341 5634 429   

Germany BSH Dr Patrick Westfeld patrick.westfeld@bsh.de +49 381 4563 602 +49 157 718 05605  

Latvia MAL Mr Bruno Špēls bruno.spels@lhd.lv +37 167 062 147 +37 126 319 865  

Lithuania HO Mr Mindaugas Zakarauskas mindaugas.zakarauskas@ltsa.lrv.lt    

Norway NHS Mr Aksel Voldsund aksel.voldsund@kartverket.no    

Poland HOPN Mr Witold Stasiak w.stasiak@ron.mil.pl +48 261 263 448 +48 500 246 278  

Poland GUT Mr Krzysztof Pyrchla krzysztof.pyrchla@pg.edu.pl +48 691 04 1789   

Poland GUT Mrs Małgorzata Pająk malgorzata.pajak@pg.edu.pl    

Poland IGIK Dr Monika Wilde-Piórko  monika.wilde-piorko@igik.edu.pl    

Poland IGIK Dr Malgorzata Szelachowska malgorzata.szelachowska@igik.edu.pl    

Sweden1 SMA Mr Thomas Hammarklint thomas.hammarklint@sjofartsverket.se +46 10 478 5459 +46 721 422 276  

Sweden SMA Mr Lars Jakobsson lars.jakobsson@sjofartsverket.se +46 10 478 4925 +46 708 191 093  

Sweden SMA Mr Henrik Tengbert henrik.tengbert@sjofartsverket.se +46 10 478 6275 +46 727 246 275  

Sweden SMHI Mr Mikael Stenström mikael.stenstrom@smhi.se +46 11 495 8346   

Sweden LM Dr Jonas Ågren jonas.agren@lm.se    

Sweden LM Dr Per-Anders Olsson per-anders.olsson@lm.se    

1 Chair of the Chart Datum WG 
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